Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Summit Care Corporation		02/25/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Summit Care Pharmacy, Inc.	
Street Address:	27442 Portola Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Foothill Ranch	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92610	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2140771	RXPERTISE
Registration Number:	2193214	INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS IN HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	2436075	SCP SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2325082	SKILLED CARE PHARMACY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(626)577-8800 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

626-795-9900 Phone: Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30339/30341/30340/30344

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Plumley

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002801 FRAME: 0327

900005698

Total Attachments: 1

source=S688 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002801 FRAME: 0328

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUMMIT CARE CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a place of business at 27442 Portola Parkway, Suite 200, Foothill Ranch, California 92610 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following marks as evidenced by its registrations in the United States Trademark Office.

Mark RXPERTISE INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS IN HEALTH CARE SCP SYSTEMS	Reg No. 2,140,771 2,193,214 2,436,075	Reg. Date March 3, 1998 October 6, 1998 March 20, 2001	Docket No. 30339/DAP/S688 30341/DAP/S688 30340/DAP/S688
SKILLED CARE PHARMACY	2,325,082	March 7, 2000	30344/DAP/S688

WHEREAS, SUMMIT CARE PHARMACY, INC., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 27442 Portola Parkway, Suite 200, Foothill Ranch, California 92610 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the above-identified registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used and including the right to recovery for past acts of infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and said registrations, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and including the right to recovery for past acts of infringement.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said marks and said registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and said registrations.

SUMMIT CARE CORPORATION

Date 2-25-04	By Roland Rapp General Counsel
STATE OF CAUFOWNIA)	General Counsel
COUNTY OF CRANCE)	
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the w	e C. WANDERS, Notary Public, von to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the nature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of WITNESS my hand and official seal. C. Wanders Signature of Notary
DAP/cls	dignature of Notary
DAP PAS549547.1-*-02/25/04 2:00 PM	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002801 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 02/27/2004